
 

 

Samuel Whitbread Academy - Sixth Form Virtual Induction Day  

Monday 22nd June 2020 
 

  
 

Please see below a timetable to follow, and information about  how to access the online resources for the day. 
 

TIME SESSION INFORMATION 

8:20-9:00am Opening Introductions 

Please watch the welcome assembly and introductory videos from Mr 

Martin (Principal), Mr Huckle (Head of Sixth Form) and Mrs Hoad (Head 

of Year 12) in the ‘Welcome Videos’ tab. 

9:00-10:00am Subject 1  

10:00-11:00am Subject 2  

11:00-11:30am Break 

11:30-12:30pm Subject 3  

12:30-1:30pm Lunch 

1:30-2:30pm Enrichment Session Resources can be found under the ‘Enrichment’ tab. 

2:30-3:30pm Summer Work 
Please use this hour to start any summer/transition work that has been 

set by your chosen courses. 

 

We would recommend, if you can, to follow the above timetable to ensure you have time during the day to go through all of 

the subject resources available. These resources will all be available to view after the induction day as well. If you are 

interested in different subjects than your current selections, we would also recommend you look through the resources for 

these subjects to ensure you are choosing the right subjects for you.  Please also allow time to check through the summer 

tasks and recommended reading to prepare you for September. If you have opted for a sport enrichment course, the lead 

member of staff will be in contact individually with transition resources. 

 

To access all of the resources please use the Samuel Whitbread Academy Sixth form website – under the Induction tab: 

https://www.samuelwhitbread.org.uk/page/?title=Induction+Day&pid=62 

 

Confirmation email 

After GCSE results day on the 20th August, please send a confirmation email including the name of the student, and 

option subjects, to the following email address to confirm that you will be taking up the conditional offer of a place at 

Samuel Whitbread.  If we do not hear from you we will assume you no longer intend to take up the offer of a place. 

swa-sixthformadmissions@bestacademies.org.uk 

 

Checking Meeting 

On Friday the 4th September 2020, we are planning for every applicant to have a 5-minute checking meeting with their 

form tutor, to ensure that they have met the entry requirements for sixth form, and their individual subject choices. 

Due to the current Covid-19 guidelines, we will be in touch with each applicant nearer the time regarding how this day 

will run.  However please keep this day available for either a visit to school or a virtual meeting.  Term time for Year 12 

students is due to commence on Monday 7th September. 
 

Any queries or concerns, please do contact us.  The sixth form team details and subject teacher contact 

details are on the next page. 
 

We look forward to meeting all of you soon, 

 

 

 

 

Mrs S Hoad Assistant Head of Sixth Form  

 

 

Contact details are below for each sixth form role or subject: 

https://www.samuelwhitbread.org.uk/page/?title=Induction+Day&pid=62
mailto:swa-sixthformadmissions@bestacademies.org.uk


 

 

 

 

ROLE STAFF EMAIL ADDRESS 

Head of Sixth Form Mr Huckle lhuckle@bestacademies.org.uk  

Assistant Head of Sixth Form/Head of 

Year 12 
Mrs Hoad shoad@bestacademies.org.uk  

Pastoral and Academic Support Officer Mrs Bonham cbonham@bestacademies.org.uk  

Sixth Form Administrator Miss Butler sbutler@bestacademies.org.uk  

Head of Academia  Professor Hubbard lhubbard@bestacademies.org.uk  

KEY STAGE 5 (LEVEL 3) SUBJECT LEADERS  

SUBJECT KS5 LEADER EMAIL ADDRESS 

Applied Science Mr Page spage@bestacademies.org.uk 

 
Art, Graphic Communications, Drama 

and Music 
Mrs Burgoyne and Mrs Blake 

cburgoyne@bestacademies.org.uk 

jblake@bestacademies.org.uk 

 
Biology Mrs Ambrose jambrose@bestacademies.org.uk 

 
Business Studies, Computer Science and 

ICT 
Mr Starkey lstarkey@bestacademies.org.uk 

Chemistry Mr Hardy dhardy@bestacademies.org.uk 

 
Engineering Mr Chapman cchapman@bestacademies.org.uk 

 
English Literature, English Lang/Lit, Film 

Studies, Media 
Mr Hetherington dhetherington@bestacademies.org.uk 

Enrichment including EPQ Mrs Jackman rjackman@bestacademies.org.uk 

 
Food and Nutrition Mrs Lund tlund@bestacademies.org.uk 

 
Geography and History Dr Haynes jhaynes@bestacademies.org.uk 

 
Health and Social Care Mrs Chamberlain kchamberlain@bestacademies.org.uk 

 
Maths, Further Maths and Level 3 

Mathematical Studies 
Mr Stupple astupple@bestacademies.org.uk 

MFL (French and Spanish) Miss Simister asimister@bestacademies.org.uk 

 

PE and BTEC Sport Mrs Risebrow and Mr Nicholl 
erisebrow@bestacademies.org.uk 

rnicholl@bestacademies.org.uk 

 
Physics Mrs Murphy lmurphy@bestacademies.org.uk 

 

Product Design Mrs Lucas and Mrs Lund 
elucas@bestacademies.org.uk 

tlund@bestacademies.org.uk 

 
Psychology Mrs Nye lnye@bestacademies.org.uk 

 
Sociology Mrs Ward mtward@bestacademies.org.uk 

 
SPORT ACADEMY STAFF CONTACT DETAILS 

Football Mr Goldman jgoldman@bestacademies.org.uk  

Netball Miss MacKellar hmackellar@bestacademies.org.uk  

Rugby Mr Rhodes erhodes@bestacademies.org.uk  
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